2024 Road Paving Project, Project No. 014-9741

i .					1. JV Lucas Paving		2. DeSilva Gates Const		3. QA Constructors		4. Ghilotti Bros.	
ITEM	ITEM		EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	(SP-12)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished)	(SP-12)	6	EA	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$399.00	\$2,394.00	\$399.00	\$2,394.00
3	Construction Area Signs	(SP-13)	14	EA	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
4	Traffic Control	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$277,000.00	\$277,000.00	\$648,119.00	\$648,119.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$327,195.75	\$327,195.75
5	Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation and Tree Trimming, and Tree Protection	(SP-16)	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	Adjust Existing Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame and Cover to Grade (Revocable)	(SP-17)	12	EA	\$1,080.00	\$12,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
7	Adjust Existing Utility Frame and Cover to Grade	(SP-17)	32	EA	\$825.00	\$26,400.00	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00
8	Adjust Existing Traffic Signal Pullbox	(SP-17)	2	EA	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
9	Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway, Shoulder and AC for Raised Xwalks	(SP-17)	3,170	SF	\$5.00	\$15,850.00	\$10.00	\$31,700.00	\$3.00	\$9,510.00	\$6.50	\$20,605.00
10	Remove Asphalt Berm	(SP-17)	6,401	LF	\$10.00	\$64,010.00	\$4.00	\$25,604.00	\$3.00	\$19,203.00	\$8.00	\$51,208.00
11	Remove Concrete Median Curb	(SP-17)	28	LF	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$37.00	\$1,036.00
12	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	(SP-17)	148	LF	\$45.00	\$6,660.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$46.00	\$6,808.00
13	Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, Curb Ramp or Shoulder	(SP-17)	1,123	SF	\$12.00	\$13,476.00	\$10.00	\$11,230.00	\$6.00	\$6,738.00	\$6.50	\$7,299.50
14	Remove Decorative Paver/Brick Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder	(SP-17)	314	SF	\$12.00	\$3,768.00	\$5.00	\$1,570.00	\$6.00	\$1,884.00	\$6.50	\$2,041.00
15	Re-install Object Markers	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
16	Remove Sign Post and Sign	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
17	Remove Existing Guard Rail Metal Beam and Posts	(SP-17)	589	LF	\$10.00	\$5,890.00	\$10.00	\$5,890.00	\$20.00	\$11,780.00	\$25.00	\$14,725.00
18	Relocate Mail Box on New Post	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
19	Remove Wood Fence and Kickboard	(SP-17)	114	LF	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$1,710.00	\$8.00	\$912.00
20	Re-grade Existing Earth Ditch	(SP-17)	612	LF	\$8.00	\$4,896.00	\$25.00	\$15,300.00	\$10.00	\$6,120.00	\$16.00	\$9,792.00
21	Install New Monument Frame and Cover	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	S1-6 Concrete Curb and Gutter	(SP-23)	136	LF	\$52.00	\$7,072.00	\$115.00	\$15,640.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$145.00	\$19,720.00
23	Modified M1-6 and M1-8 Concrete Curb	(SP-23)	136	LF	\$48.00	\$6,528.00	\$60.00	\$8,160.00	\$125.00	\$17,000.00	\$109.00	\$14,824.00
24	Concrete Flush Curb	(SP-23)	63	LF	\$45.00	\$2,835.00	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$85.00	\$5,355.00	\$117.00	\$7,371.00
25	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	(SP-23)	649	SF	\$35.00	\$22,715.00	\$50.00	\$32,450.00	\$58.00	\$37,642.00	\$60.00	\$38,940.00
26	Reinforced Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface and Retaining Wall	(SP-23)	94	SF	\$65.00	\$6,110.00	\$160.00	\$15,040.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$107.00	\$10,058.00
27	Install Glue Down Detectable Warning Surface	(SP-23)	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$924.00	\$3,696.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
28	Concrete Raised Crosswalks	(SP-23)	987	SF	\$20.00	\$19,740.00	\$52.00	\$51,324.00	\$58.00	\$57,246.00	\$70.00	\$69,090.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk	(SP-23)	528	SF	\$16.00	\$8,448.00	\$20.00	\$10,560.00	\$56.00	\$29,568.00	\$37.00	\$19,536.00
30	Concrete Trench Drain with Frame and Grating	(SP-23)	12	LF	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$805.00	\$9,660.00
31	Install Type 'D' Inlet	(SP-23)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
32	Install 12" DIA - SDR 26 pipe	(SP-24)	8	LF	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
33	Install Footing for RRFB	(SP-23)	2	EA	\$2,687.00	\$5,374.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
34	Install Wood Railing Fence	(SP-28)	142	LF	\$55.00	\$7,810.00	\$50.00	\$7,100.00	\$85.00	\$12,070.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00
35	High Friction Surface Treatment	(SP-26)	1,000	SY	\$56.50	\$56,500.00	\$61.00	\$61,000.00	\$56.50	\$56,500.00	\$56.50	\$56,500.00
36	Conform and Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement	(SP-18)	43,170	SF	\$0.60	\$25,902.00	\$1.00	\$43,170.00	\$2.00	\$86,340.00	\$2.00	\$86,340.00
37	Cold Plane Asphalt Pavement (0.25')	(SP-18)	8,826	SF	\$0.60	\$5,295.60	\$1.00	\$8,826.00	\$2.00	\$17,652.00	\$3.25	\$28,684.50
38	Crack Seal Pavement	(SP-21)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
39	Pavement Repair (6-inch)	(SP-22)	20,905	SF	\$8.00	\$167,240.00	\$10.00	\$209,050.00	\$12.25	\$256,086.25	\$12.50	\$261,312.50
40	Pavement Repair (9-inch)	(SP-22)	2,681	SF	\$14.00	\$37,534.00	\$15.00	\$40,215.00	\$18.00	\$48,258.00	\$19.00	\$50,939.00
41	Road Widening	(SP-22)	476	SF	\$15.00	\$7,140.00	\$50.00	\$23,800.00	\$18.00	\$8,568.00	\$32.00	\$15,232.00

					JV Lucas P	aving (cont'd)	DeSilva Gates Const (cont'd)		QA Constructors (cont'd)		Ghilotti Bros. (cont'd)	
ITEM	ITEM		EST		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
42	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	(SP-22)	5,124	TONS	\$193.00	\$988,932.00	\$150.00	\$768,600.00	\$185.00	\$947,940.00	\$210.00	\$1,076,040.00
43	Overlay AC Driveway, Pathway & Conform Paving	(SP-22)	1,146	SF	\$15.00	\$17,190.00	\$5.00	\$5,730.00	\$10.00	\$11,460.00	\$10.00	\$11,460.00
44	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material	(SP-22)	1,058	SF	\$12.00	\$12,696.00	\$10.00	\$10,580.00	\$10.00	\$10,580.00	\$11.00	\$11,638.00
45	AC Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder on 6" Class II AB	(SP-22)	189	SF	\$23.00	\$4,347.00	\$30.00	\$5,670.00	\$25.00	\$4,725.00	\$14.00	\$2,646.00
46	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm	(SP-22)	6,666	LF	\$9.00	\$59,994.00	\$8.00	\$53,328.00	\$9.00	\$59,994.00	\$14.00	\$93,324.00
47	Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm	(SP-22)	118	LF	\$9.00	\$1,062.00	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$9.00	\$1,062.00	\$14.00	\$1,652.00
48	Remove Pavement Markers and Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings	(SP-17)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
49	Salvage and Reinstall Traffic Delineators/Channelizers	(SP-17)	32	EA	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00
50	Temporary Pavement Delineation	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
51	Yield Marking Line	(SP-25)	78	SF	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$12.00	\$936.00
52	Detail 12- Dashed White Lane Line	(SP-25)	5,435	LF	\$1.75	\$9,511.25	\$2.00	\$10,870.00	\$1.75	\$9,511.25	\$1.75	\$9,511.25
53	Detail 22- Centerline	(SP-25)	2,019	LF	\$4.25	\$8,580.75	\$5.00	\$10,095.00	\$4.25	\$8,580.75	\$4.25	\$8,580.75
54	Detail 25A- Yellow Edgeline with Reflectors	(SP-25)	1,801	LF	\$2.25	\$4,052.25	\$2.00	\$3,602.00	\$2.25	\$4,052.25	\$2.25	\$4,052.25
55	Detail 27B- Fog Line	(SP-25)	4,659	LF	\$2.00	\$9,318.00	\$2.00	\$9,318.00	\$2.00	\$9,318.00	\$2.00	\$9,318.00
56	Detail 38- Channelizing Line with One Reflector	(SP-25)	1,226	LF	\$3.25	\$3,984.50	\$3.00	\$3,678.00	\$3.25	\$3,984.50	\$3.25	\$3,984.50
57	Detail 38A- Channelizing Line with No Reflectors	(SP-25)	743	LF	\$2.00	\$1,486.00	\$2.00	\$1,486.00	\$2.00	\$1,486.00	\$2.00	\$1,486.00
58	Detail 39- Bike Lane Line	(SP-25)	3,593	LF	\$2.00	\$7,186.00	\$2.00	\$7,186.00	\$2.00	\$7,186.00	\$2.00	\$7,186.00
59	Detail 39A- Dashed Bike Lane Line	(SP-25)	844	LF	\$2.00	\$1,688.00	\$2.00	\$1,688.00	\$2.00	\$1,688.00	\$2.00	\$1,688.00
60	12" Thermoplastic (White)	(SP-25)	1,198	LF	\$12.00	\$14,376.00	\$12.00	\$14,376.00	\$12.00	\$14,376.00	\$12.00	\$14,376.00
61	24" Thermoplastic (Yellow)	(SP-25)	150	LF	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00
62	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings	(SP-25)	1,084	SF	\$14.00	\$15,176.00	\$14.00	\$15,176.00	\$14.00	\$15,176.00	\$14.00	\$15,176.00
63	Thermoplastic Green Bike Lane Markings	(SP-25)	2,761	SF	\$16.00	\$44,176.00	\$16.00	\$44,176.00	\$16.00	\$44,176.00	\$16.00	\$44,176.00
64	Two-Way Reflective pavement Markers (Blue)	(SP-25)	7	EA	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$175.00
65	Install Midwest Guardrail System	(SP-27)	554	LF	\$50.00	\$27,700.00	\$75.00	\$41,550.00	\$245.00	\$135,730.00	\$60.00	\$33,240.00
66	Install Approaching End Terminal System at Midwest Guardrail	(SP-27)	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00
67	Install 5FT-M End Anchor at Midwest Guardrail	(SP-27)	4	EA	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
68	Remove and Replace Type P Object Marker	(SP-28)	1	EA	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
69	Relocate Traffic Sign(s) on New Post	(SP-28)	1	EA	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
70	Install New Sign(s) on New Post	(SP-28)	10	EA	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00
71	Topsoil with Mulch	(SP-28)	216	SF	\$3.00	\$648.00	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$18.00	\$3,888.00	\$13.00	\$2,808.00
72	Pathway Header Board with Steel Stakes	(SP-28)	232	LF	\$12.00	\$2,784.00	\$30.00	\$6,960.00	\$35.00	\$8,120.00	\$29.00	\$6,728.00
73	Shoulder Backing	(SP-28)	3,322	SF	\$3.00	\$9,966.00	\$5.00	\$16,610.00	\$5.00	\$16,610.00	\$4.50	\$14,949.00
74	Install 4" Diameter Landscaping Sleeves	(SP-28)	93	LF	\$5.00	\$465.00	\$70.00	\$6,510.00	\$55.00	\$5,115.00	\$110.00	\$10,230.00
75	Relocate Existing Boulder	(SP-28)	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
76 Vehicle Detection Loops (SP-29) 60 EA					\$330.00	\$19,800.00	\$330.00	\$19,800.00	\$330.00	\$19,800.00	\$330.00	\$19,800.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$2,351,798.35	DeSilva Gates	\$2,711,711.00	QA Constructors	\$2,874,365.00	Ghilotti Bros.	\$2,952,959.00